# Suiderstrand Community, Conservation and Fire Prevention Association

SUDESTRAND
Cyte replace account of the company of t

E-mail: Suiderstrand.Association@gmail.com

## SUIDERSTRAND COMMUNITY, CONSERVATION AND FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION

(Suiderstrand Association)

#### **VISION**

Suiderstrand, hemmed in by the Atlantic Ocean to the south and the Agulhas National Park landward, is an eco-friendly community, where

- the natural environment and character of the Strandveld (a type of Fynbos) and coast is maintained by the residents working together to protect the naturally occurring fauna and flora of the coast and Strandveld;
- residents and visitors are able to safely walk at night by the light of the stars or experience casting a shadow in the light of the moon (Dark Sky Community);
- children are able to safely walk and play in the street, experience fauna & flora in their natural state and enjoy the beautiful beaches and sea life.

#### **MISSION**

The Suiderstrand Association is established as a legal entity to facilitate:

- the community to synergistically build on a 'sense of place' where residents and visitors experience the natural beauty and contribute to its conservation in a sustainable manner;
- the conservation of the natural coast and Strandveld ecosystem, fauna and flora that characterises Suiderstrand's natural habitat and surrounds (biodiversity integrity);
- the fire prevention, firefighting and emergency response activity for the Suiderstrand community; and
- the building of relationships and partnerships with Agulhas National Park (SAN Parks) and local & regional authorities (such as CAM, ODM, Greater Overberg Fire Protection Association, CABA and Cape Nature).

Membership of Suiderstrand Association is open to all owners and residents of Suiderstrand and are encouraged to join.

Membership fees are R150 (minimum donation) per year.

To join **CLICK HERE** for the membership form and please return completed form by e-mail.

### For a copy of the Constitution CLICK HERE.

Copies of the Membership forms and the Constitution can also be obtained by sending an e-mail to the Suiderstrand Association.

E-mail: Suiderstrand.Association@gmail.com